Dubai - Eduaction Course Feb 2013

1. Are you a member of the ICS?

yes

no

2. Have you ever attended an ICS Annual Meeting?

yes

no

3. Please indicate your age group:

under 30

30-40

40-50

50-60

over 60

i
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SurveyMonkey
Response Response

Percent Count
0.0% 0
| 100.0% 8
answered question 8
skipped question 5
Response Response

Percent Count
42.9% 3
57.1% 4
answered question 7
skipped question 6
Response Response

Percent Count
11.1% 1
33.3% 3
33.3% 3
11.1% 1
11.1% 1
answered question 9
skipped question 4



4. Which country are you from?

5. How did you hear about this course?
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Response

Count
10
answered question 10
skipped question 3
Response

Count
9
answered question 9
skipped question 4



6. What is your profession?

Basic scientist
Engineer

Industry

Nurse | |

Research [ |
Doctor [

Gynaecologist

Neurourologist

Physiotherapist

Urologist | |

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

11.1%

22.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

7. UDS Workshop Part 1: Good Urodynamic Practice- Werner Schaefer

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

Response
Count

13



8. UDS Workshop Part 2 - Stefan Schumacher

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

9. Clinical Assessment: lower urinary tract symptoms - Sharon Eustice

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



10. Physiotherapeutic diagnostic consultation for urinary incontinence - Bary

Berghmans

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

11. LUTS and the older person - Sharon Eustice

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



12. Conservative treatment of over active bladder and stress urinary incontinence: from
scientific evidence to clinical practice - Bary Berghmans

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

13. ICS Lecture: update on the treatment of Neurogenic Bladder - David Castro Diaz

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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14. EAU Lecture: update on overactive bladder: from bench to bedside - Chris Chapple

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

15. AUA Lecture: Pelvic Neuromodulation: expanding the horizon - Magdy Hassouna

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13



16. CAU Lecture: stress urinary incontinence and urodynamics: what guidelines and
new evidence can tell - Mauricio Plata

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

17. EUS Lecture: prevalence, social impact & healthcare seeking behaviours in women
Ul in the Gulf countries - Elissa Al Zobaidi

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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18. EUS Lecture: prevalence, social impact & healthcare seeking behaviours in women
Ul in the Gulf countries - Fayez Hammad

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

19. Sponsored symposium (Biolitic): Quartz head laser ablation if the prostate QLAP.
Why is it the best? - Hassan Shaker

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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20. What kind of patient population can be helped with conservative treatment and who

not? - Bary Berghmans

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

21. Diabetic Cystopathy - Waleed Al Taweel

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



22. Clinical Neurourology: what the urologist must know - Helmut Madersbacher

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

23. The brain and the bladder - Werner Schaefer

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13

24. The use of botulinum toxins in Lower Urinary Tract diseases - Magdy Hassounha

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13



25. The different causes of urgency and UUIl and what that means for evaluation and
treatment - Bary Berghmans

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

26. Rectal and genital prolapse treated by conventional laparoscopic sacrocolopopexy -
Bruno Deval

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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27. Panel discussion: Complications related to meshes - Chris Chapple

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

28. Panel discussion: Complications related to meshes - Ervin Kocjancic

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

29. Panel discussion: Complications related to meshes - Bruno Deval

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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30. How can | treat SUI? - Maura Seleme

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

31. TVT, TVTO what is the good choice? - Bruno Deval

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



32. Sling or no sling, kit or no kit? - Sherif Mourad

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

33. ICS Algorithm of female incontinence - David Castro Diaz

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

34. Prevention of urinary stress incontinence - Stefan Schumacher

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



35. What to do when the tension free sling fails - Mauricio Plata

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

36. Outcome of Male slings - David Castro Diaz

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



37. Update on treatment of male incontinence - Ervin Kocjancic

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

38. Post- prostatectomy incontinence - Werner Schaefer

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

39. Panel discussion: slings in male urinary incontinence. The evidence - Ervin Kocjancic

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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40. Panel discussion: slings in male urinary incontinence. The evidence - Mauricio Plata

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

41. Panel discussion: slings in male urinary incontinence. The evidence - Stefan
Schumacher

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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42. Sponsored symposium (SAJA) Management of male LUTS - Sherif Mourad

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

43. Sponsored symposium (SAJA) Management of male LUTS - Rizwan Hamid

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

44. Sponsored symposium (SAJA) Management of male LUTS - Yasser Farahat

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



45. Combined medical therapy for female lower urinary tract symptoms - Sakineh
Hajebrahimi

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent | | 100.0% 1
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 1
skipped question 12

46. Pelvic pain syndrome updates - Hesham Maghraby

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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47. Risk factors of surgical failure following sacrospinous colopexy for the treatment of
Uterovaginal Prolapse - Ayman Al Qatawneh

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

48. The Parkinson patient with LUTS, how to proceed - Helmut Madersbacher

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

21 of 35

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



49. Practical assessment and treatment of female sexual dysfunction in moslem

patients - Mehry Mehrad

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

50. Management of incontinence after continent cutaneous diversion - Amr Nowier

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13



51. Predictors of de novo SUI following POP repair - Yasser Farahat

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

52. Conventional laparoscopic sacrocolpopexy pre and post operative morbidity - Bruno

Deval

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13



53. The use of inert bladder submucosa matrix in urethroplasty. The dream and the truth
- Abdel Wahab El Kassaby

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

54. Treatment strategies for a neuropathic bladder - Rizwan Hamid

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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55. Urodynamics prior to BPH surgery: yes or no? - Riyad Al Moussa

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

56. Meshes in the treatment of anterior POP - Tarek Osman

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

57. Urinary Fistulas in ablative surgeries - Abdel Hamid Youssef

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



58. Management of overactive in men - Mohamed Gomha

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

59. Management of urinary incontinence in UAE - A.Al Gohary

Excellent | |

Good | |

Fair

Poor

26 of 35

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

69.2%

30.8%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13



60. Highlights from the 2012 ICCS Biennial Meeting - S. Rittig

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

61. ICCS guidelines for Neurogenic bladder - M. Patricolo

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Response
Percent

84.6%

15.4%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

91.7%

62. Progress in the management of LUTS in children

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

8.3%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

| 100.0%
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0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

11

13

Response
Count

11

12

Response
Count

12

12



63. Introduction and voiding diaries - Sherif Mourad

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13

64. How to set up a urodynamic lab - Mehry Mehrad

Response Response

Percent Count
Excellent 0.0% 0
Good 0.0% 0
Fair 0.0% 0
Poor 0.0% 0
answered question 0
skipped question 13
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65. Machine & catheters - Yasser Farahat

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

66. Get started - Rizwan Hamid

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

67. Given the topic was this course:

Right Length |

Too short [ ]

Too long

Not sure
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Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

75.0%

25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

13

Response
Count



68. Was this course:

Introductory

Intermediate |

Advanced [

Not sure

69. How well has this course met your expectations?

Very well | |

Well | |

Adequately

Not at all
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Response
Percent

0.0%

75.0%

25.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

50.0%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

Response
Count



70. The content was as described in the programme/promotional material

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Response
Percent

| 66.7%

| 33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

71. The content provided me with information that will be helpful in my work

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Response
Percent

| 100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

72. The format was effective in eliciting knowledge and ideas

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly agree

Response
Percent

| 100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

10

Response
Count

10

Response
Count

11



73. The presentations challenged my thinking

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree | | 50.0% 1
Agree | | 50.0% 1
Disagree 0.0% 0
Strongly agree 0.0% 0
answered question 2
skipped question 11

74. The speakers identified important issues

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree | | 100.0% 3
Agree 0.0% 0
Disagree 0.0% 0
Strongly agree 0.0% 0
answered question 3
skipped question 10
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75. There were ample opportunities to ask questions

Response

Percent
Strongly agree | | 100.0%
Agree 0.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Strongly agree 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

76. The speakers thoroughly answered participants' questions

Response

Percent
Strongly agree | | 100.0%
Agree 0.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Strongly agree 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

77. Would you recommend the course to a colleague?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 100.0%
No 0.0%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

10

Response
Count

10

Response
Count



78. 1f no, please explain your reasons

79. Did you receive sponsorship to attend this course?

Yes |

SR e—

80. If yes - who from?

81. Should we conduct a similar course in the future?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

77.8%

22.2%

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response

Percent
Yes | | 100.0%
No 0.0%
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

Response
Count

Response
Count

Response
Count



82. What was the strongest aspect of the course?

Response
Count
6
answered question 6
skipped question 7
83. What was the weakest aspect of this course?
Response
Count
2
answered question 2
skipped question 11
84. What, if anything, should have been included that was not?
Response
Count
2
answered question 2
skipped question 11
85. Do you have any suggestions for improving the next course?
Response
Count
2
answered question 2
skipped question 11
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